505777418 11/16/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5824245

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/01/2019

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TY-FLOT, INC	10/01/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PURE SAFETY GROUP, INC.
Street Address:	607 E. SAM HOUSTON PARKWAY, SUITE 800
City:	PASADENA
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77503

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 143

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12957688
Application Number:	29426975
Application Number:	29427422
Application Number:	29428773
Application Number:	29429446
Application Number:	29440336
Application Number:	13754061
Application Number:	29450878
Application Number:	29487501
Application Number:	29514784
Application Number:	14593175
Application Number:	29440714
Application Number:	13741623
Application Number:	29452488
Application Number:	29452484
Application Number:	14047124
Application Number:	14681211
Application Number:	12986319
Application Number:	13542738

PATENT REEL: 051041 FRAME: 0421

505777418

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29449685
Application Number:	13964341
Application Number:	13946323
Application Number:	29461213
Application Number:	29462805
Application Number:	29465784
Application Number:	29465881
Application Number:	29456886
Application Number:	14045953
Application Number:	14686839
Application Number:	14821943
Application Number:	29471853
Application Number:	14496598
Application Number:	14944653
Application Number:	29468286
Application Number:	29468278
Application Number:	15685059
Application Number:	14132013
Application Number:	14297935
Application Number:	29473847
Application Number:	14299150
Application Number:	29502352
Application Number:	29502346
Application Number:	14535910
Application Number:	13075257
Application Number:	14507360
Application Number:	14792954
Application Number:	29504434
Application Number:	29504443
Application Number:	29504444
Application Number:	14536010
Application Number:	15067345
Application Number:	29508591
Application Number:	29508596
Application Number:	29508593
Application Number:	14552966
Application Number:	15065942
Application Number:	29510137

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29510172
Application Number:	29538182
Application Number:	15130411
Application Number:	14695383
Application Number:	29515767
Application Number:	14727217
Application Number:	29532228
Application Number:	29532234
Application Number:	14856665
Application Number:	29537063
Application Number:	15194648
Application Number:	29541531
Application Number:	29541532
Application Number:	15044800
Application Number:	13468202
Application Number:	29422561
Application Number:	15195228
Application Number:	29573197
Application Number:	29573444
Application Number:	13545028
Application Number:	13545050
Application Number:	29430069
Application Number:	29430155
Application Number:	14751838
Application Number:	29429641
Application Number:	29430158
Application Number:	29423525
Application Number:	12035496
Application Number:	12407421
Application Number:	09870109
Application Number:	12473525
Application Number:	12536016
Application Number:	11531704
Application Number:	15066016
Application Number:	10906417
Application Number:	12195491
Application Number:	12503128
Application Number:	13709096

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14638378
Application Number:	15258602
Application Number:	16538136
Application Number:	14875203
Application Number:	14976418
Application Number:	15142360
Application Number:	15165080
Application Number:	15429260
Application Number:	15208314
Application Number:	15256153
Application Number:	29576485
Application Number:	29576491
Application Number:	15262577
Application Number:	29578213
Application Number:	15340136
Application Number:	15457173
Application Number:	29599912
Application Number:	29671675
Application Number:	15274196
Application Number:	15285904
Application Number:	15352868
Application Number:	29625778
Application Number:	16658483
Application Number:	15471381
Application Number:	29598707
Application Number:	15783083
Application Number:	29622018
Application Number:	29622022
Application Number:	15939874
Application Number:	29642420
Application Number:	29633189
Application Number:	29633201
Application Number:	29634306
Application Number:	15892782
Application Number:	16028472
Application Number:	29653524
Application Number:	29636263
Application Number:	15899262

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62648064
Application Number:	62649336
Application Number:	62668315
Application Number:	62769620
Application Number:	62728242
Application Number:	16542904
Application Number:	13880757
Application Number:	15168121
Application Number:	29633041
Application Number:	29632686

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)573-2005

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6125732000

Email:uspto.patents@dbclaw.comCorrespondent Name:DICKE, BILLIG & CZAJA, PLLC

Address Line 1: FIFTH STREET TOWERS

Address Line 2: 100 SOUTH FIFTH STREET, SUITE 2250 Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P5140.001.000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBIN A. SANNES
SIGNATURE:	/Robin A. Sannes/
DATE SIGNED:	11/16/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=04. Cert. of Merger re Ty-Flot, Inc. into Pure Safety Group, Inc. filed with Delaware on 10.01.2019#page1.tif source=04. Cert. of Merger re Ty-Flot, Inc. into Pure Safety Group, Inc. filed with Delaware on 10.01.2019#page2.tif source=04. Cert. of Merger re Ty-Flot, Inc. into Pure Safety Group, Inc. filed with Delaware on 10.01.2019#page3.tif source=04. Cert. of Merger re Ty-Flot, Inc. into Pure Safety Group, Inc. filed with Delaware on 10.01.2019#page4.tif

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"TY-FLOT, INC.", A NEW HAMPSHIRE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "PURE SAFETY GROUP, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "PURE SAFETY GROUP, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2019, AT 11:17 O'CLOCK A.M.

6470896 8100M SR# 20197310273

Authentication: 203701384

Date: 10-01-19

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:17 AM 10/01/2019 FILED 11:17 AM 10/01/2019 SR 20197310273 - File Number 6470896

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

MERGING

TY-FLOT, INC.

INTO

PURE SAFETY GROUP, INC.

Pursuant to Section 252 of the

General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

PURE SAFETY GROUP, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, pursuant to Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"),

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name of the surviving corporation is Pure Safety Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and the name of the corporation being merged into the surviving corporation is Ty-Flot, Inc., a New Hampshire corporation.

SECOND: That the Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations pursuant to Section 252 of the DGCL.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving corporation is Pure Safety Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: That the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation (as in effect immediately prior to the merger) shall be its certificate of incorporation.

FIFTH: That the authorized stock and par value of the non-Delaware corporation is sixty thousand (60,000) shares of common stock, par value \$1.00 per share.

94896254_3

SIXTH: That the Merger is effective as of 10:01 AM on October 1, 2019.

SEVENTH: That the Agreement of Merger is on file at 607 E. Sam Houston Parkway, Suite 800, Pasadena, TX 77503-1705, an office of the surviving corporation.

EIGHTH: That a copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

[The next page is the signature page]

94896254_3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, PURE SAFETY GROUP, INC. and TY-FLOT, INC. have caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by the undersigned on its behalf this 1st day of October, 2019.

PURE SAFETY GROUP, INC.

Ву

Name: Pastor Velasco Title: President

TY-FLOT, INC.

By

Name: Pastor Velasco

Title: President

94896254_3